

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3501/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in Mcrl.C No.3403/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Maru Sagar Samanta Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ram Narash Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to  
surrender failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed  
without further reference to the Court.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master